
KHULNA SHIPYARD LIMITED 

BANGLADESH NAVY,  KHULNA 
PHONE : 02-4411-0990,  FAX : 880-41-720404    

E-mail : dgml.ksy@gmail.com, oiccomf.ksy@gmail.com   
 

BABE (F)–908/RF/2023-2024/             30 AUGUST 2023 
 

Dear Sir 
 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION OF RUBBER CHEMICAL ITEM. 
 

1. Khulna Shipyard Limited will procure 09 Item Rubber Chemical As per attach specification, 
following terms & condition: 
 

SL Description of Goods Quantity 

a) Carbon black N774,  Grade: N774 

Country Origin: China, Manufacturer: China 
400 kg 

b) Chloroprene rubber (CR) 
Grade: CR-2321, Country Origin: China 

Manufacturer: Shanxi Huojia Changhua Synthetic Rubber Co. Ltd, China 

100 kg 

c) Fluoroprin rubber (FPM) 
Country Origin: China 

Manufacturer: Shanghai Dao Fluorine Industrial Co. Ltd, China 

25 kg 

d) Hydrogenated NBR (HNBR) , Grade: Therban ® 3446 
Country Origin: Germany, Manufacturer: Arlanxeo, Germany 

100 kg 

e) Antioxidant MB 

Country Origin: China 
Manufacturer: Zhejiang Huangyn Zhedong Rubber Additives Co, Ltd, China 

25 kg 

f) Spray carbon black 

Country Origin: China,   Manufacturer: China 
100 kg 

g) Antioxidant A 

Country Origin: China,   Manufacturer: China 
25 kg 

h) Carbon black, Grade: N550 
Country Origin: China,   Manufacturer: China 

200 kg 

i) Nitrile butadiene rubber (NBR)  Grade: N241H 

Country Origin: Japan, Manufacturer: JSR Corporation, Japan 
595 kg 

 

2. Submission of quotation as local supply terms:  
 

a) Please send your offer as a local supply items. Offer should include supply of materials at 
KSY site including custom duty, local vat & tax etc. within 12/09/2023 (1500 Hours) by 
e-mail or closed envelop. 

b) Payment: 100% payment will be made after receiving the material at KSY and satisfactory 
acceptance after deducting of VAT and TAX.   

c) Items to be delivered within 60 days from the date of Purchase Order at KSY site.  
 

3. 1% (one) Bid Bond/Earnest Money of the total quoted KSY site basis value must be submit with 
offer. Bid Bond may be Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favour of Khulna Shipyard Limited, Khulna. 

 

4. 10% Performance Guarantee (PG) is to be submitted before Purchase Order. 
 

5. Offer Validity: 45 Days from Tender Opening Date.  
 

6. All items should be supplied by original manufacturer and in this regard relevant certificate/ 
document is to be submitted along with the offer and supplied material. 

 

Yours sincerely 

      
SK. SHAH MOSHIUR RAHMAN   
Manager Admin 

  OIC-Commercial Foreign 
 

 

mailto:dgml.ksy@gmail.com
mailto:oiccomf.ksy@gmail.com

